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Annapolis, MD 21401, (410) 260-8713,
ctowle@dnr.state.md.us

Massachusetts

Ms. Christine Gault, Manager, Dr. Chris
Weidman, Research Coordinator,
Waquoit Bay National Estuarine
Research Reserve, Department of
Environmental Management, P. O.
Box 3092, Waquoit, MA 02536, (508)
457-0495, wbnerr@capecod.net,
cweidman@capecod.net

Mississippi

Mr. Peter Hoar, Manager, Grand Bay
National Estuarine Research Reserve,
Department of Marine Resources 6005
Bayou Heron Road, Moss Point, MS
39562, (228) 4757047,
peter.hoar@dmr.state.ms.us

New Hampshire

Mr. Peter Wellenberger, Manager, Dr.
Brian Smith, Research Coordinator,
Great Bay National Estuarine Research
Reserve, New Hampshire Department
of Fish and Game, 225 Main Street,
Durham, NH 03824, (603) 868—1095,
pwellenberger@starband.net,
bmsmith@starband.net

New Jersey

Mr. Michael De Luca, Manager, Dr.
Michael Kennish, Research
Coordinator, Mullica River National
Estuarine Research Reserve, Institute
of Marine and Coastal Sciences,
Rutgers University 71 Dudley Road,
New Brunswick, NJ 08903, (732) 932—
6555, deluca@imcs.rutgers.edu,
kennish@imecs.rutgers.edu

New York

Ms. Elizabeth Blair, Manager, Mr. Chuck
Nieder, Research Coordinator,
Hudson River National Estuarine
Research Reserve, New York State
Department of Environmental
Conservation, ¢/o Bard College Field
Station, Annandale-on-Hudson, NY
12504, (845) 758-7010,
bablair@gw.dec.state.ny.us,
wcnieder@gw.dec.state.ny.us

North Carolina

Dr. John Taggart, Manager, Dr. Steve
Ross, Research Coordinator, North
Carolina National Estuarine Research
Reserve, 5001 Masonboro Loop Road,
1 Marvin Moss Lane, Wilmington, NC
28409, (910) 395-3905,
taggartj@uncwil.edu,
rosss@uncwil.edu

Ohio

Mr. Eugene Wright, Manager, Dr. David
Klarer, Research Coordinator, Old
Woman Creek National Estuarine
Research Reserve, 2514 Cleveland

Road, East, Huron, OH 44839, (419)
433-4601, gene.wright@noaa.gov,
david.klarer@noaa.gov

Oregon

Mr. Michael Graybill, Manager, Dr.
Steve Rumrill, Research Coordinator,
South Slough National Estuarine
Research Reserve, P. O. Box 5417,
Charleston, OR 97420, (541) 888—
5558, ssnerr@harborside.com

Puerto Rico

Ms. Carmen Gonzalez, Manager, Dr.
Pedro Robles, Research Coordinator,
Jobos Bay National Estuarine Research
Reserve, Department of Natural and
Environmental Resources, Call Box B,
Aguirre, PR 00704, (787) 853-4617,
carmen.gonzalez@noaa.gov,
pedro.robles@noaa.gov

Rhode Island

Mr. Roger Greene, Manager, Dr. Chris
Deacutis, Research Coordinator,
Narragansett Bay National Estuarine
Research Reserve, Department of
Environmental Management, Box 151,
Prudence Island, RI 02872, (401) 683—
6780, roger.greene@noaa.gov,
deacutis@etal.uri.edu

South Carolina

Mr. Michael D. McKenzie, Manager, Dr.
Elizabeth Wenner, Research
Coordinator, Ashepoo-Combahee-
Edisto (ACE) Basin, South Carolina
Department of Natural Resources, P.O.
Box 12559, Charleston, SC 29412,
(843) 762-5062,
mckenziem@mrd.dnr.state.sc.us,
wennere@mrd.dnr.state.sc.us

Dr. Dennis Allen, Manager, Dr. Drew
Lohrer, Research Coordinator, North
Inlet-Winyah Bay National Estuarine
Research Reserve, Baruch Marine
Field Laboratory, P. O. Box 1630,
Georgetown, SC 29442, (803) 546—
3623, dallen@belle.baruch.sc.edu,
lohrer@belle.baruch.sc.edu

Virginia

Dr. Maurice P. Lynch, Manager, Dr.
William Reay, Research Coordinator,
Chesapeake Bay National Estuarine
Research Reserve, VA, Virginia
Institute of Marine Science, College of
William and Mary, P.O. Box 1347,

Gloucester Point, VA 23062, (804)
684—7135, wreay@vims.edu

Washington

Mr. Terry Stevens, Manager, Dr. Douglas
Bulthuis, Research Coordinator,
Padilla Bay National Estuarine
Research Reserve, 10441 Bay View-
Edison Road, Mt. Vernon, WA 98273—
9668, (360) 428—-1558,

tstevens@padillabay.gov,
bulthuis@padillabay.gov

[FR Doc. 01-19400 Filed 8—2-01; 8:45 am]
BILLING CODE 3510-08-P

COMMISSION OF FINE ARTS

Notice of Meeting

The next meeting of the Commission
of Fine Arts is scheduled for 16 August
2001 at 10:00 a.m., in the Commission’s
offices at the National Building
Museum, Suite 312, Judiciary Square,
441 F Street, NW., Washington, DC
20001-2728. Items of discussion
affecting the appearance of Washington,
DG, may include buildings, parks and
memorials.

Draft agendas are available to the
public one week prior to the meeting.
Inquiries regarding the agenda and
requests to submit written or oral
statements should be addressed to
Charles H. Atherton, Secretary,
Commission of Fine Arts, at the above
address or call 202-504-2200.
Individuals requiring sign language
interpretation for the hearing impaired
should contact the Secretary at least 10
days before the meeting date.

Dated in Washington, DC, 30 July 2001.
Charles H. Atherton,
Secretary.
[FR Doc. 01-19507 Filed 8—2—-01; 8:45 am]
BILLING CODE 6330-01-M

DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE

Waiver of 10 U.S.C. 2534 for Certain
Defense Items Produced in the United
Kingdom

AGENCY: Department of Defense (DoD).
ACTION: Notice of waiver of 10 U.S.C.

2534 for certain defense items produced
in the United Kingdom.

SUMMARY: The Under Secretary of
Defense (Acquisition, Technology, and
Logistics) is waving the limitation of 10
U.S.C. 2534 for certain defense items
produced in the United Kingdom (UK).
10 U.S.C. 2534 limits DoD procurement
of certain items to sources in the
national technology and industrial base.
The waiver will permit procurement of
items enumerated from sources in the
UK, unless otherwise restricted by
statute.

EFFECTIVE DATE: This waiver is effective
for one year, beginning August 19, 2001.
FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT: Mr.
Michael Mutty, OUSD (AT&L), Director
of Defense Procurement, Foreign
Contracting, Room 3C762, 3060 Defense
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